Bouvet ASA share buyback

Company
Ticker
Start date
End date

Program size (NOK)
Program size (shares)
Purchased (NOK)
Purchased (shares)
Average price

bouvet
Bouvet ASA
BOUV
01/03/2023
30/09/2023
72,000,000
800,000
2,812,084
45,550
61.7362
Date # of shares bought Average price Trade amount
01-Mar 10,750 61.1369 657,221.68
02-Mar 10,600 61.6340 653,320.40
03-Mar 11,900 62.1597 739,700.43
06-Mar 12,300 61.9383 761,841.09
45,550 61.7362 2,812,083.60

Issuer's holdings of own shares:

Following the completion of the above transactions, Bouvet ASA owns a
total of 107,056 own shares, corresponding to 0.10 % of Bouvet ASA's

share capital.
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