Bouvet ASA share buyback

bouvet

Company	Bouvet ASA		
Ticker	BOUV		
Start date	01/03/2023		
End date	30/09/2023		
Program size (NOK)	72,000,000		
Program size (shares)	800,000		
Purchased (NOK)	2,812,084		
Purchased (shares)	45,550		
Average price	61.7362		

Date		# of shares bought	Average price	Trade amount
	01-Mar	10,750	61.1369	657,221.68
	02-Mar	10,600	61.6340	653,320.40
	03-Mar	11,900	62.1597	739,700.43
	06-Mar	12,300	61.9383	761,841.09
		45,550	61.7362	2,812,083.60

Issuer's holdings of own shares:

Following the completion of the above transactions, Bouvet ASA owns a total of 107,056 own shares, corresponding to 0.10 % of Bouvet ASA's share capital.